Maine law.
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-WINTERPORT CHEESE FACTORY.-WARREN CHEESE FACTORY. 

Cilaptel' 08:i. 
An a.ot to inoorporate the Central Ch.eese and Butter Faotory of Winterport. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. C. E. Jones, Daniel Dyer, J. M. Campbell, A. M. 
Snow, H. W. Sweetser, E. Hacket, J. W. Carleton, S. J. Tr~at, 
their associates, successors and assigns are hereby created a body 
politic and corporate by the name of the Central Cheese and 
Butter Factory of Winterport, with all the powers and privileg'es 
and subject to all the duties and liabilities provided by the laws 
of this state concerning manufacturing cprporations. 

SECT. 2. Said corporation is authorized to manufacture cheese 
and butter, and to transact any other business usually carried on 
by cheese and butter manufacturing corporations for the purposes 
of associated dairying. The capital stock of said corp·oration shall 
not exceed the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars, to be divided 
into shares of five dollars each, and said c{)l'poration may hold real 
and pel'sonal estate to the amount of said capital stock, with full 
power to manag'e and dispose of the same. 

SECT. 3. The first meeting of said corporation shall be held in 
Winterport, and shall be called by a notice thereof, seven days 
prior to said meeting, signed by two or more persons named in 
the first section of this act, a copy of which shall be given to each 
of the corporators. 

SECT. 4. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 28, 1874. 

Chapter :i86, 

An act to inoorporate the Warren Cheeie Faotory Comp&ny. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Edwin· W. Anderson, M. R. Mathews, Moses E. 
Wade, A. M. Wetherbee, Edwin A. Hosmer, J. M. Studley, their 
associates, successors and assigns, are hereby created a body 
politic and corporate by the name of the Warren Cheese Factory 
Company, with all the powers and privileges and subject to all 
the duties and liabilities provided by the laws of this state con­
cerning manufacturing corporations. 

SEOT. 2. Said corporation is authorized to manufacture cheese, 
and to transact any other business usually carried on by cheese 
factories or corporations for the purpose of associated dairying. 
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